
Ohio Department of Transportation 
Prebid Questions

Project No.  090528 Sale Date - 12/4/2009

Structures OTT 590-0811 and OTT 590-0833 both call for full depth replacement of the pavement 50' off the end of each 
approach slab.  Under contract 088021, the pavement was replaced full depth at 100' off the end of each approach slab.  Is it the 
intent to leave 50' of old pavement in place? Will the Department consider extending the full depth replacement to meet the work 
completed on 088021 in the fall of 2008?

Question Submitted: 11/18/2009

The limits were revised in addenda 1.

1Question Number:

We beleive there are 3 bid items omit for Bridge No. OTT-590-0793. 1. Item 848 Surface Prep using Hydrodemolition, 2. Item 
 848 Micro-silica (Varible Thickness) Material Only and 3. Item 848 Existing Conc. Overlay Removed, APP..The above items 

are included in Bridge No. OTT-590-0908.

Question Submitted: 11/20/2009

The quantities have been revised in addenda 1.

2Question Number:

1)The plans do not callout an 848 Supplemental Spec for bridge deck overlay with hydro-demolition, will one be added ? 2) In the 
past hydro water was run through aggregate dams to remove solids then allowed to follow natural drainage, will this be allowed 
or will hydro water have to be handled in a different manor ? 

Question Submitted: 11/24/2009

Please refer to addenda 1 and note sheet revisions for plan sheets 29/47 and 39/47.

3Question Number:

In our pre-bid question dated 11/24/09 we noted the plans did not have an 848 Supplemental Spec called out on the cover sheet. 
Addendum No. 1 did not add an 848 Spec with effective date to the plans, we believe a spec is required for bidding, will one be 
added ? 

Question Submitted: 12/1/2009

        See Addendum No. 2, adding the following supplemental specification to the title sheet.SS 848 dated  10/16/2009

4Question Number:
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All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised 
that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents.  If a question warrants a clarification, 

the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders.  If the Department believes that the bidding 
documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.


